AFN #2013000851 Recorded 04/24/2013 at 04:26 PM DocType: ALP Filed by: ANN LUEDERS Page: 1 of 15 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:
Raymond D. Lueders
11271 Wind River Rd
(1271 Wind River Rd Carson, Wa 98610

DOCUMENT TITLE(S)	
LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAV	IIT
REFERENCE NUMBER(S) of Documents assigned or released	4.
	" Real estate excles tak
N	
' '	30027
[ ] Additional numbers on page of document.  GRANTOR(S):	APR 2 5 2010
• •	PAID exampt.
GLAPYS M. LUEPERS	Make Cool and Axile
•	Vicie Cecim min
Additional names on page of document.	A COMMITTING ACONGLY
GRANTEE(S):	4
RAYMOND LUEDERS, WILLIAM R.	. INFOCOCCTENENT INFOCOC
7 7 1 W 1 W 2 2 W 1 2 2 W 1 W 1 W 1 W 1 W 1	. Chippies 3 Million Chippes
[ ] Additional names on page of document.	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION (Abbreviated: i.e. Lot, Block, Plat or Se	ection, Township, Range, Quarter):
SW1/4 OF SECTION 17 TOWNSHIP 31	
200 17 01 SECTION 1 + 7 0W10 110 31	1 RANGE & EW.M
[V] Complete legal on page b of document.  TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S): 65.	
TAX PARCEL NUMBER(S): 65.	
03.08.17.30.03.01.00	4 7 3
	_ 1 /
Additional parcel numbers on page of document.  The Auditor/Recorder will rely on the information provided on this	form. The staff will not read the document to
verify the accuracy or completeness of the indexing information.	Tom. The staff will not read the document to

AFN #2013000851 Page: 2 of 15

LACK OF PROBATE AFFIDAVIT (STATE OF WASHINGTON) FOR SEPARATE PROPERTY, COMMUNITY PROPERTY OR JOINT TENANCY PROPERTY
STATE OF WASHINGTON ) SS.
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA )
The undersigned <u>Raymond D. Lueders</u> , executes this affidavit relating to the estate of <u>Gladys</u>
M. Lueders (herein "Decedent"), who died on March 31, 2013 in the County of Skamania,
State of <u>Washington</u> , then being a widowed woman, and resident of the City of <u>Carson</u> ,
County of <u>Skamania</u> , State of <u>Washington</u> .
(A copy of the death certificate is attached hereto)
The undersigned, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says:
That the undersigned is (check one):  the lawful surviving spouse of the Decedent surviving child of the Decedent registered domestic partner of the Decedent one of the joint tenants named in that certain instrument creating a joint tenancy with a right of survivorship identified in that certain deed, recorded on (mm/dd/yyyy) under Recoding No, in County, Washington other (identify):  That the undersigned has listed below all of the heirs at law and next of kin of Decedent, including but not limited to:  1. Spouse of registered domestic partner; and 2. Children, adopted children, the issue of any predeceased child or adopted child if decedent let no surviving children, the undersigned has listed below all of the surviving parents, brothers and sisters of the Decedent); and 3. All parties who would have been heirs at law if the Decedent had not been married or a registered domestic partner on the date of death:
That the heirs at law and next of kin of the Decedent, are (list all parties):
Name: Raymond D. Lueders Address: 11271 Wind River Road, Carson, WA 98610
Name: William R. Lueders Relationship: Son Address: 382 Shipherd Falls Road, Carson, WA 98610
Name: Steven J. Lueders Relationship: Son Address: 1490 Kellogg Drive, Space # 28, Weed CA 96094
That immediately prior to the date of death, the Decedent was an owner of the real estate described herein as <b>Skamania County Tax Parcel #: 03-08-17-30-03-01-00</b> , and that the Decedent's ownership interest was:
Community Property Separate Property Joint Tenancy Property

AFN #2013000851 Page: 3 of 15

### CHECK ALL BOXES WHICH APPLY IN EACH SECTION:

1.	That on the date the Real Estate was purchased, the Decedent was:  married to Monroe R. Lueders  unmarried, not a registered domestic partner  unmarried, a registered domestic partner of
2.	That on the date of death the Decedent was:  married to unmarried, not a registered domestic partner unmarried, a registered domestic partner of widowed
3.	That on or before the date of death, the Decedent had:  left a Will, a copy of which is attached here  did not leave a Will  executed a Community Property Agreement, recorded under
<b>4</b> .	County Recording No (if unrecorded, attach a copy)  That: the Decedent's estate is not being probated the Decedent's estate is subject to probate proceedings in County, State of, under Probate No
	the estate of the Decedent is exempt from State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes  State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes in the amount of have been paid. (Copies of the release/discharge are attached hereto)  State and/or Federal succession or inheritance taxes are due, but have not yet been paid
5.	That:  the Decedent has not received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care  the Decedent has received assistance from the State of Washington for medical care  the State of Washington has been fully reimbursed for assistance for medical care
(Par	agraph 1 (one) applies only if the Real Estate referred to above was owned by the Decedent in <u>Joint Tenancy)</u>

That at all times from the date on which the Joint Tenancy was created to the death of the Decent, each of the Joint Tenants recognized that the Real Estate was held in Joint Tenancy, and that the interest of no one or more of the Joint Tenants has ever been independently conveyed, encumbered or otherwise separated from the interest of the other Joint Tenants, either voluntarily or involuntarily, whether by specific act or by operation of law; and that the Joint Tenancy continued in full force until the death of the Decedent and, if there are two or more surviving Joint Tenants, including the undersigned, the Joint Tenancy continues in effect as to the interests of the surviving Joint Tenants.

My appointment expires: 1-9-2046

AFN #2013000851 Page: 5 of 15

#### **DESCRIPTION:**

A parcel of land in the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 8 E. W. M., described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of the said SW ¼ of the said Section 17; thence north 89° 59′ 45″ east along the north line of said SW ¼ 1,320.00 fee to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence south 00° 10′ 37″ west parallel with the west line of said SW ¼ 235.58 feet; thence north 89° 59′ 24″ east 135.00 feet; thence north 00° 10′ 37″ east parallel with the west line of said SW ¼ 235.57 feet to the north line of said SW 1/4; thence south 89° 59′ 45″ west along the north line of said SW ½ 135.00 feet to the initial point, said tract containing 0.89 acres more or less. AND beginning at the northwest corner of the said SW ½ of the said Section 17; thence north 89° 59′ 45″ east along the north line of said SW ½ 1,320.00 feet; thence south 00° 10′ 34″ west parallel with the west line of said SW ½ 235.58 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence south 00° 10′ 37″ west 104 feet; thence north 89° 59′ 24″ east 135 feet; thence north 00° 10′ 37″ east parallel with the west line of said SW ½ 104 feet′ thence south 89° 59′ 45″ west 135 feet to the initial point; said tract containing 0.34 acres more or less.

Excepting the rights of the public in and to any portion of the herin described premises lying within the boundaries of streets, roads or highways.

AFN #2013000851 Page: 6 of 15

	<b>39</b>	ZTATĚ OĚ W DEPARTMEN	000000 <b>00                             </b>	<b>3.</b>		
Local File Number		Vashington States Sectific				
1 2	(Include AKA's If any) First Mid		Suffix 2. Death	2.3 8 3.34.		
3. Sex (M/F)	4a. Age - Last Birthday 4b. Unde	er 1 Year 4c Under 1 D	ay 5. Social Security	2	County of Death	
Female 7. Birthdate Jan. 21	82. Months  8a. Birthplace (City, To	Days Hours wn, or County) 8b; (State or Foreign	Vinutes Country) 9. Decèdent Ea Yea	s Education	kamania Nursing Degree	
10. Was Deced	ent of Hispanic Origin? (Yes or No) If yes	Brance of Brance of the second of the	int's Race(s)		12. Was Decedent e	ver in U.S.
221 High	Number and Street (e.g., 624 SE 5th St. i Bridge Road			13b. City of To Carso		7,4
13c. Residence Skaman 1 a		ervation Name (if applicable) 13e. W	State or Fóreign Country  ashington  urviving Spouse's or Domestic F	98610	☐ Yes ☑ No	
42 Years	M1do  pation (Indicate type of work done during in	wed	with marie of the me	The state of the same	Mary Marine Marine	27. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
Register 19. Father's Na	ed Nurse me (First, Middle, Last; Suffix)		Health Car 20. Mother's Name Before Fi	e rst Marriage (First, Middle		
S 21/Informant's Ann Lue		ationship to Decedent 23. Maili	Opal May J	D No. City or Town	State Zip	and the second
4 H	if Déath Occurred in a Hospital:		Place of Death, if Death Occurred Decedent's Res	Somewhere Other than a	Hospital:	14.7
25. Facility Nam 221 High	e (If not a facility, give number & street or lo		26a. City, Town, or U		b. State 27. Zip Code WA 98610	
28. Method of D	$\mathbf{n} \in \mathcal{C}_{\mathbf{n}}$	of Final Disposition (Name of ceme umbia River Crema	ery, crematory, other place)	30 Location City/ White Sa	lmon, Washingt	on
Gardner	complete Address of Funeral Facility Funeral Home 1270 N actor Signature	Main Ave./POB 3	00 White Salmon,	WA 98672 32	Pate of Disposition	
		Cause of Death (See	Instructions and examples)			
34. Enter the <u>cr</u> ventricular fibrill	n <u>ain of évents</u> – diseases, injuriès, oir ation without showing the etiology Do	complications – that directly cause NOT ABBREVIATE, Add additi	ed the death. DO NOT enter ten	The same of the same		38 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
IMMEDIATE CA	USE (Final disease of high death)	etastation	to (or as a consequence of):	Newn	Interval between Ons	WKS
to the cause list	conditions, if any, leading ed on line a. Enter the C CAUSE (disease or injury)	Due	to (or as a consequence of):		Interval between Ons	and the
	events resulting in	Die	to (or as a consequence of):		Interval between Ons	et & Death
35. Other signification	cant conditions contributing to death b	ut not resulting in the underlying o	aŭse given above	36. Autopsy? 37.	Were autopsy findings avá	ilable to
38. Manner of D	Coth			Yes I No	nplete the Cáuse of Death?	
Natural Accident	☐ Homicide ☐ Homicide ☐ Prégnant	ant within past year \( \bigcap \) Not po	égnant, bút pregnant 43 days to	1 year before death	40. Did tobacco use con to death?	SIV .
☐ Suicide 41. Date of Injur		/ (24hrs) 43. Place of Injury (a	own if pregnant within the past y g., Decedent's home, construction sit	ear te, restaurant, wooded area	No Unkno ↓	\$ 3 7
45. Location of I	njury: Number & Street:	County	States	Apt	No.	22.7 3 3 7 1
	w injury occurred		Side Side Side Side Side Side Side Side	47: If transportation i	☐ Pedestrian	
48a Certifying	Physician To the best of my knowledge, do the cause(s) and manner state).	eath occurred at the time, date, and	48b. Medical Examiner/Corr	Passenger  Oner - On the basis of exame	Other (Specify)  nination, and/or investigation, in idue to the cause(s) and manni	mý.
x des	ddress of Certifier - Physician, Medica	Fyaminer of Corpner	x A			er stated.
Stephen	Becker 1750 12th St title of Attending Physician if other than	Hood River OR	97031		Hour of Death (24hrs) 0735 Date Signed (WMDD 1777)	
53. Title of Certif	ier 54. Lice	nse Number	55 ME/Coroner File Numb	Marie Marie Marie	4 2 CO/Z	
MD 57. Registrar SI	gnative )			58. Date Received (M	Wöpmmm	
X 59. Amendments				APR 0	4-2012	Mary Company
		111 1120	39			

AFN #2013000851 Page: 7 of 15

	5		1		VITAL RE	the state of the s			
	LOCAL FILE  1 NAME FIRST, M				2 SEX	3 DEATH DATE (MO DAY	114h-	8	
		roe	R. LUED		Male	23 Apr 19	900	1 A 1	STATE FILE NUMBER
	ETC (SPECIFY)	ILACK, AM IND	5 AGE LAST BIRTH	6 UNDER	DAYS HOURS MINS	28 Aug 19		nania	
DE	10. CITY, TOWN OF	R LOCATION OF		1'	PLACE OF DEATH DE BOX F	FOR PLACE THEN GIVE ADDR	RESS OR INSTITUTION N.		12 RECEIVED EMERGENCY CAP
C	Carso		4		MP 25L Hi	gh Bridge 1	Rd.	ety .	NO YES/N
DEN	USA GIVE COU		U.S.A.	COUNTRY 15	Married, Never Married.  Widowed, Divorced  Married	Gladys M		ൗല	17 WAS DECEDENT EVER IN US ARMED FORCES? (YES/NO)
	Minnes 18. SOCIAL SECUR		· U.D.A.	. 1	9 USUAL OCCUPATION (GIVE N	KIND OF WORK DONE	20. KIND OF B	IUSINESS OR INC	DUSTRY
RESIDENCE LIEM 3.	21 RESIDENCE - N	UMBED AND C	TREE	. 1	Plywood Wo	orker 23 INSIDE CITY LIMITS? (V		ood Mi	25 STATE
				- 1	Carson	No	Skam	ania	Washington
P	26. FATHER - NAM	E FIRST, MIDD	LE, LAST			27 MOTHER MAIDEN NA	ME FIRST, MIDDLE, LAS	ī	
A R E	Frede		- Lueder		9. MAILING ADDRESS	TRUHN I	Maude -	Lueder	CS ZIP
X T S	Gladys	_	lers		MP 25L High	h B <b>rid</b> ge Ro	레. 그렇다 하지만 나다	on, WA	98610
0 0 1	30 BURIAL CREM	ATION	31 DATE (MO DAY YR)	3:	CEMETERY/CREMATORY NA	AME	33 LOCATION	CITY/TOWN, S	STATE
OV-	Cremat	ctop)	24 Apr 1		Park Hill (	отешатогу	Vanc	ouver,	, WA
O P	SIGNATORE	Oki	nicky	9	GARDNER FUI	NERAL HOME	, INC. W	hite S	almon, WA
200	711		IPLETED ONLY BY C			TO BE CO	MPLETED ONLY BY	MEDICAL EX	KAMINER OR CORONER
			EDGE, DEATH OCCURRED	D AT THE TIME.	DATE AND PLAGE AND			E CAUSE(S) STA	N MY OPINION DEATH OCCURRED AT
E R	SIGNATURE AND	TITLE	. 1 Da	10. l	· (A   )	SIGNATURE AND TITLE	75, 241, 15 L		
		.Cr - ~	e y n we	cher.	$r(\nu)$	X		<u> </u>	
- J	38. DATE SIGNED	IMO DAY YOU	9 1001	, Per	9. HOUR OF DEATH (24 HRS)	X 42 DATE SIGNED (MO DA	AY YA		43 HOUR OF DEATH (24 HRS)
- I F I	38. DATE SIGNED  40. NAME AND THE	IMO DAY YAT.	9, 1986	0		X 42 DATE SIGNED (MO DA 44 PRONOUNCED DEAD			45 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD
T F E R	V.			R THAN CERTIF	FIER (TYPE DA PROJET)	44: PRÖNOUNCED DEAD			
T I F I E R	46 NAME AND AD	DRESS OF CER	RTIFIER - PHYSICIAN, ME	R THAN CERTIF	FIER ITYPE OR PRINTS	44-PRÖNOUNCED DEAD	(MO DÁY YR)	663	45 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD
FIER	46 NAME AND AD	DRESS OF CER	atifier physician mei	DICAL EXAMINE	FIER (TYPE DA PROJET)	44-PPÖNDUNCED DEAD	(MO DÁY YR)	663	45 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD (24 HR  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET
	George	DRESS OF CER	atifier physician mei	DICAL EXAMINE	FIER ITYPE OR PRINT ER OR CORONER ITYPE OR PRI East 37th	44-PRÖNOUNCED DEAD	(MO DÁY YR)	663	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  3 WAGNE
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS	DE DECL	ntifier physician mei net, M.D. (ENTER ONLY)	DICAL EXAMINE	FIER ITYPE OR PRINT ER OR CORONER ITYPE OR PRI East 37th	44-PRÖNOUNCED DEAD	(MO DÁY YR)	663	15 HOUR PRONOUNCED DEAD (24 HR  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO, OR AS	Deck Deck Muse Levo A conseque	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI Det, M.D. (ENTER ONLY) COCCUM	DICAL EXAMINE	FIER ITYPE OR PRINT ER OR CORONER ITYPE OR PRI East 37th	44-PRÖNOUNCED DEAD	(MO DÁY YR)	663	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CI (A) DUE TO OR AS	Deck Deck Muse Levo A conseque	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI Det, M.D. (ENTER ONLY) COCCUM	DICAL EXAMINE	FIER ITYPE OR PRINT ER OR CORONER ITYPE OR PRI East 37th	44-PRÖNOUNCED DEAD	(MO DÁY YR)	663	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48 OTHER SIGNIF	DORESS OF CER	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN. MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  COCCUMA  NCE OF	DICAL EXAMINE 304 ONE CAUSE PE	FIER ITYPE OR PRINT ER OR CORONER ITYPE OR PRI East 37th	Vancouve	r, WA 98		INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CI (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48 OTHER SIGNIF	DORESS OF CER	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  NOTE OF	DICAL FXAMING 304 ONE CAUSE PE	ER OR CORONER LTYPE OR PRINT.  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO.	Vancouve:	r, WA 98		INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48. OTHER SIGNIF	DORESS OF CER	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  NOTE OF	DICAL FXAMING 304 ONE CAUSE PE	ER OR CORONER (TYPE OR PRI East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C)	Vancouve:	r, WA 98		INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH
	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48. OTHER SIGNIF	DORESS OF CER  Deck  AUSE  A CONSEQUE  HOM. UNDET  ST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  NOTE OF	DICAL EXAMINE 304 ONE CAUSE PE	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OR PRIA)  East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO	Vancouve:	A9 AUTOPSY NO	? (YESINO)	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BY WEEN ONSET AND DEATH
CAUSE OF DEAT	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48 OTHER SIGNIF 51 ACC. SUICIDE OR PENDING INVE	DORESS OF CER  Deck  AUSE  A CONSEQUE  HOM. UNDET  ST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER - PHYSICIAN, MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  (ENTER ONLY)	DICAL EXAMINE 304 ONE CAUSE PE	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OR PRIA)  East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO	Vancouve:  Octot  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  54 DESCRIBE HOW INJU	A9 AUTOPSY NO	? (YESINO)	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAE EXAMPLE OF COROMER? 1985/MC
5.5	46 NAME AND ACCOMPENDING INVESTIGATION OF ASSETS OF ASSETT OF ASSETS OF ASSETS OF ASSETS OF ASSETT OF ASSE	DORESS OF CER  Deck  AUSE  A CONSEQUE  HOM. UNDET  ST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER - PHYSICIAN, MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  (ENTER ONLY)	DICAL EXAMINE 304 ONE CAUSE PE	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OR PRIA)  East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO	Vancouve:  Octot  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  54 DESCRIBE HOW INJU	A9 AUTOPSY NO	? (YESINO)	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICAE EXAMINER OR COROMER? 1985/NC
	46 NAME AND AD GOODS 47 IMMEDIATE C/ (A) DUE TO. OR AS (B) DUE TO. OR AS (C) 48. OTHER SIGNIF 51. ACC. SUICIDE OR PENDING INVE 55. INJURY AT WC	DORESS OF CER  Deck  AUSE  A CONSEQUE  A CONSEQUE  CANT CONDIT  HOM, UNDET  ST (SPECIFY)  RRK? (YES. NO)	RTIFIER - PHYSICIAN, MEI  1et, M.D.  (ENTER ONLY)  (ENTER ONLY)	DICAL EXAMINE 304  ONE CAUSE PE  ATTHOME, FAF  (SPECIFY)	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OR PRIA)  East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO	Vancouve:  Octot  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  54 DESCRIBE HOW INJU	A9 AUTOPSY NO	? (YES/NO)	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICA EXAMINER OR CORDINER? 1725.760
C A U S E O F D E A T T H	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48. OTHER SIGNIF 51. ACC. SUICIDE DR PENDING INVE 55. INJURY AT WO 56. REGISTRAR A TURE	DORESS OF CER  Deck  AUSE  A CONSEQUE  A CONSEQUE  CANT CONDIT  HOM, UNDET  ST (SPECIFY)  RRK? (YES. NO)	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  19 1	DICAL EXAMINE 304  ONE CAUSE PE  ATTHOME, FAF  (SPECIFY)	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OF PRI)  East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO  A. HOUR OF INJURY (2) MRSI	Vancouve:  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  54. DESCRIBE HOW INJU	A9 AUTOPSY NO	? (YES/NO)	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICA EXAMINER OR CORDINER? 1725.760
C A U S E O F D E A T T H	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48 OTHER SIGNIF 51 ACC, SUICIDE OR PENDING INVO 55. INJURY AT WC	A CONSEQUEING IST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  19 1	DICAL EXAMINE 304  ONE CAUSE PE  ATTHOME, FAF  (SPECIFY)	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OF PRI)  East 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO  A. HOUR OF INJURY (2) MRSI	Vancouve:  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  54. DESCRIBE HOW INJU	A9 AUTOPSY NO	? (YES/NO)	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICA EXAMINER OR CORDINER? 1725.760
CAUSE OF DEATH	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48. OTHER SIGNIF 51. ACC. SUICIDE DR PENDING INVE 55. INJURY AT WO 56. REGISTRAR A TURE	A CONSEQUEING IST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  19 1	DICAL EXAMINE 304  ONE CAUSE PE  ATTHOME, FAF  (SPECIFY)	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OF PRIA)  EAST 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO  3. HOUR OF INJURY 22 HAS)	Vancouve:  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  SA DESCRIBE HOW INJU  ST LOCATION STREET O	P, WA 98  P, WA 98  P, WA 98  P, WA 98	? (YES/NO) . STATE	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICA EXAMPLE OF COMMENT 1985/MC  SO DATE RECEIVED (MO DAY Y May 6, 1986  REVIEWED BY: DATE
C A U S E O F D E A T T H	46 NAME AND AD GEORGE 47 IMMEDIATE CA (A) DUE TO OR AS (B) DUE TO OR AS (C) 48 OTHER SIGNIF 51 ACC. SUICIDE OR PENDING INVE 55. INJURY AT WC 58 REGISTRAR ATURE 60. ITE	A CONSEQUEING IST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  19 1	DICAL EXAMINE 304  ONE CAUSE PE  ATTHOME, FAF  (SPECIFY)	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OF PRIA)  EAST 37th  R LINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO  3. HOUR OF INJURY 22 HAS)	Vancouve:  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  SA DESCRIBE HOW INJUSTICEM.  OUTHWEST WAS	A9 AUTOPSY NO RY OCCURED RED NO. CITY/TOWN  DOCUMENTAF	P (YES/NO)  STATE  EALTH D	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICA EXAMPLE OF COMMENT 1985/MC  SO DATE RECEIVED (MO DAY Y May 6, 1986  REVIEWED BY: DATE
C A U S E O F D E A T T H	GO TO OR AS  (A)  DUE TO. OR AS  (B)  DUE TO. OR AS  (C)  48. OTHER SIGNIF  55. INJURY AT WO  56. REGISTRAR  A TURE  DSHS 9-150 (RE	A CONSEQUEING IST (SPECIFY)	RTIFIER PHYSICIAN, MEI  19 1	DICAL EXAMINE 304  ONE CAUSE PE  ATTHOME, FAF  (SPECIFY)	ER OF CORONER (TYPE OF PRIA)  EAST 37th  REINE FOR (A) (B) and (C))  DEATH BUT NOT RELATED TO  3. HOUR OF INJURY (2) HRS.	Vancouve:  CAUSE GIVEN ABOVE  SA DESCRIBE HOW INJUSTICEM.  OUTHWEST WAS	A9 AUTOPSY NO RY OCCURED DOCUMENTAF	STATE  EALTH D	INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  INTERVAL BETWEEN ONSET AND DEATH  SO WAS CASE REFERRED TO MEDICA EXAMPLE OF COMMENT 1985/MC  SO DATE RECEIVED (MO DAY Y May 6, 1986  REVIEWED BY: DATE

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL AND HEALTH SERVICES

AFN #2013000851 Page: 8 of 15

# WAIVER BY HEIR OR BENEFICIARY (non-claiming successor/heir full name) hereby authorize

RAYMOND D. LUEDERS (claiming successor/heir full name) to file an affidavit and claim on my behalf for

the following personal property: 1971 BROOKWOOD MOBILE HOME, License # V74748

I, STEVE LUEDERS (non-claiming successor/heir full name) hereby authorize

<u>RAYMOND D. LUEDERS</u> (claiming successor/heir full name) to file an affidavit and claim on my behalf for the following **real property**:

Parcel #: 03-08-17-30-03-01-00, described as: A parcel of land in the Southwest Quarter (SW ¼) of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 8 E. W. M., described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of the said SW ¼ of the said Section 17; thence north 89° 59' 45" east along the north line of said SW ¼ 1,320.00 fee to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence south 00° 10' 37" west parallel with the west line of said SW ¼ 235.58 feet; thence north 89° 59' 24" east 135.00 feet; thence north 00° 10' 37" east parallel with the west line of said SW ¼ 235.57 feet to the north line of said SW 1/4; thence south 89° 59' 45" west along the north line of said SW ¼ 135.00 feet to the initial point, said tract containing 0.89 acres more or less AND beginning at the northwest corner of the said SW ¼ of the said Section 17; thence north 89° 59' 45" east along the north line of said SW ¼ 1,320.00 feet; thence south 00° 10' 34" west parallel with the west line of said SW ¼ 235.58 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence south 00° 10' 37" west 104 feet; thence north 89° 59' 24" east 135 feet; thence north 00° 10' 37" east parallel with the west line of said SW ¼ 104 feet' thence south 89° 59' 45" west 135 feet to the initial point; said tract containing 0.34 acres more or less.

By authorizing this affidavit and claim, I am releasing my right to the real and personal property described herein, and acknowledge that I am authorizing and requesting <u>RAYMOND D. LUEDERS</u> to claim, on my behalf, the distributive shares of any proceeds due to me. Further, I irrevocably waive any right I may have to future claims against the estate, or other heirs entitled to or who will or who have received any property or proceeds from decedent's estate.

Signed this  $\frac{1}{1}$  day of  $\frac{APRi}{2}$ ,  $\frac{20}{2}$ 

(Signature of Non claiming Successor/Heir)

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
)

COUNTY OF SASK (1904)

On this day, personally appeared before me Steve Luci , known or proved to me to be the individual described in and who executed the within and foregoing document, and acknowledged that the signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposed therein mentioned.

Dated: this \_\_\_\_\_day of April, 2013

SHAWNA RENE MONTGOMERY
Commission # 1900986
Notary Public - California
Siskiyou County
My Comm. Expires Aug 22, 2014

Notary Public – California My appointment expires: AFN #2013000851 Page: 9 of 15

### WAIVER BY HEIR OR BENEFICIARY

I. WILLIAM P. IIIEDERS (non-claiming successor/heir full name) hereby authorize

RAYMOND D. LUEDERS (claiming successor/heir full name) to file an affidavit and claim on my behalf for

the following personal property: 1971 BROOKWOOD MOBILE HOME, License # V74748

I. WILLIAM R. LUEDERS (non-claiming successor/heir full name) hereby authorize

RAYMOND D. LUEDERS (claiming successor/heir full name) to file an affidavit and claim on my behalf for the following real property:

Parcel #: 03-08-17-30-03-01-00, described as: A parcel of land in the Southwest Quarter (SW 1/4) of Section 17, Township 3 North, Range 8 E. W. M., described as follows: Beginning at the northwest corner of the said SW ¼ of the said Section 17; thence north 89° 59' 45" east along the north line of said SW ¼ 1,320.00 fee to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence south  $00^{\circ}$  10' 37" west parallel with the west line of said SW ½ 235.58 feet; thence north 89° 59' 24" east 135.00 feet; thence north 00° 10' 37" east parallel with the west line of said SW ½ 235.57 feet to the north line of said SW 1/4; thence south 89° 59' 45" west along the north line of said SW 1/4 135.00 feet to the initial point, said tract containing 0.89 acres more or less AND beginning at the northwest corner of the said SW 1/4 of the said Section 17; thence north 89° 59° 45", east along the north line of said SW ¼ 1,320.00 feet; thence south 00° 10' 34" west parallel with the west line of said SW 1/4 235.58 feet to the initial point of the tract hereby described; thence south 000 10° 37" west 104 feet; thence north 89° 59' 24" east 135 feet; thence north 00° 10' 37" east parallel with the west line of said SW 1/4 104 feet' thence south 89° 59' 45" west 135 feet to the initial point; said tract containing 0.34 acres more or less.

By authorizing this affidavit and claim, I am releasing my right to the real and personal property described herein, and acknowledge that I am authorizing and requesting RAYMOND D. LUEDERS to claim, on my behalf, the distributive shares of any proceeds due to me. Further, I irrevocably waive any right I may have to future claims against the estate, or other heirs entitled to or who will or who have received any property or proceeds from decedent's estate.

Signed this 1th day of APRIL, 2013.
William A Ludow
(Signature of Non claiming Successor/Heir)
STATE OF WASHINGTON
COUNTY OF SKAMANIA ) Sss.
On this day, personally appeared before me William R. Lueders, known or proved to me to be the individ

described in and who executed the within and foregoing document, and acknowledged that she signed the same as her free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposed therein mentioned.

Dated: this  $\sqrt{D^{4/4}}$  day of April, 2013

Washington otary Public -

My appointment expires:  $\delta$ 

AFN #2013000851 Page: 10 of 15

#### LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT

of

#### GLADYS M. LUEDERS

I, GLADYS M. LUEDERS, of Skamania County, State of Washington, do hereby declare this to be my last will and testament and revoke all former wills and codicils by me made.

### ARTICLE I Identification of Family

I hereby declare that I am a widow woman and that my immediate family now consists of my three sons, namely: STEVEN JAMES LUEDERS, WILLIAM R. LUEDERS and RAYMOND D. LUEDERS. Except as provided below, I intend to make no provisions in this will for any of my children, whether named herein or hereafter born or adopted, or the descendants of any such child that does not survive me.

### ARTICLE II Payment Directives

I hereby direct and order that all just debts for which proper claims are filed against my estate, and the expenses of my last illness and funeral be paid by my executor, hereinafter named as soon after my death as is practical; provided, however, that this direction shall not authorize any creditor to require payment of any debt or obligation prior to its normal maturity in due course.

## ARTICLE III Alternate Specific Devises and Bequests

I may now have, or in the future may prepare a list of tangible personal property, designating the recipient of each item listed thereon. It is my intent that such writing qualify as a testamentary disposition of these items in accordance with RCW 11.12.260 as now in effect or as amended in the future.

#### ARTICLE IV Specific Devises and Bequests

I give, devise and bequeath all of my property, owned by me at the time of my death, wheresoever situated and of whatsoever kind and nature, real or personal, to my three sons hereinabove named, in equal shares, per stirpes.

# ARTICLE V Appointment of Executor

I hereby nominate and appoint my son, WILLIAM R. LUEDERS, as executor of this my Last Will, to act as such without bond and without the intervention of any court, except as may be required under the laws of the State of Washington in the case of nonintervention wills. He shall have full power to sell, convey and encumber without notice or confirmation, any assets of my estate, real or personal, at such prices and terms as to him may seem just; to advance funds and borrow money, secured or unsecured, from any source; to mortgage or pledge estate property;

<sup>-</sup> Page One of Three Pages -

AFN #2013000851 Page: 11 of 15

to select any part of the estate in satisfaction of any partition or distribution hereunder, in kind, in money, or both. Such powers may be exercised whether or not necessary for the administration of my estate.

#### ARTICLE VI Taxes

My executor shall pay all estate, inheritance and succession taxes, if any, assessed by reason of my death, whether attributable to property passing under this will or outside of it, from the residue of my estate, disposed of by this will. I waive for my estate all rights of reimbursement for any such payments. If any other person shall pay any such tax, whether such person be a beneficiary under this my last will and testament, or not, my executor shall reimburse such person to the extent of such advance payment made by said person, firm or corporation.

### ARTICLE VIII Miscellaneous Provision

Should any person mentioned in this will, or any person not mentioned in this will, endeavor by legal process or otherwise, to change or alter the terms or conditions of this will, I do direct that in such event, such person or persons be each paid the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in full settlement of their claims to my estate.

of Tane, 1986.

DATED at Stevenson, Washington, this 16 day

of Tane

Testatrix

STATE OF WASHINGTON )

Ounty of Skamania

AFFIDAVIT OF ATTESTING WITNESSES

The undersigned, competent to testify and each being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:

The foregoing instrument, to which this affidavit is attached, consisting of Three (3) pages, of which this is the second, dated the 1/6<sup>11</sup> day of (June), 1986, and which purports to be the last will and testament of GLADYS M. LUEDERS, was signed and executed by her at Stevenson, Washington, in the presence of myself and the other witness.

The testatrix thereupon published the instrument as and declared it to be her last will and testament and requested us to sign the same as witnesses and to execute this affidavit in proof of the will. In the presence of the testatrix and at her request and direction, and in the presence of each other, the other witness and I subscribed our names as witnesses thereto.

At the time of executing her will the testatrix, the other witness and I were each of legal age and competent to act

<sup>-</sup> Page Two of Three Pages -

AFN #2013000851 Page: 12 of 15

as witnesses, and the testatrix appeared to be of sound and disposing mind and was not acting under duress, menace, fraud, undue influence or misrepresentation.

Joseph & Wyninger

Residing at Camen Wash

Residing at Vancanue werkeyfor

of Jane, 1986.

Notary Public in and for the State of Washington, residing at Stevenson

- Page Three of Three Pages -

AFN #2013000851 Page: 13 of 15

### CODICIL

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that I, GLADYS M. LUEDERS, a widow, of Carson, County of Skamania, State of Washington, being of sound and disposing mind and memory, do hereby make, publish, and declare this to be my CODICIL to my "LAST WILL and TESTAMENT" of June 16, 1986, as follows:

I wish to amend Article V of said "LAST WILL and TESTAMENT" by vacating the nomination and appointment of my son WILLIAM R. LUEDERS as Executor of my "LAST WILL and TESTAMENT," and in his place, I hereby nominate and appoint my son RAYMOND DAVID LUEDERS and my daughter-in-law ANN MARIE LUEDERS as co-Executors of my "LAST WILL and TESTAMENT."

In all other respects, I wish to expressly ratify my former "LAST WILL and TESTAMENT" of June 16, 1986.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name at the City of Stevenson, State of Washington to this CODICIL, and I do declare this to be my CODICIL to my "LAST WILL and TESTAMENT" of June 16, 1986, under my seal this 1st day of July, 2003.

GLADYS M. LUEDERS, Testatrix

CODICIL - Page 1

STATE OF WASHINGTON

<b>C</b>	4 <b>F</b> G	: SS.					
Coun	ty 01 S	kamania )					
July, 2		of the undersigned, being first duly sworn, on oath, states that on this 1st day of					
(1)	I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and competent to be a witness to the CODICIL of GLADYS M. LUEDERS, Testatrix;						
(2)		Festatrix, in my presence and in the presence of the other Witness, whose signature ars below,					
	(a)	Declared the foregoing instrument, consisting of two (2) pages, of which this is that second, to be her CODICIL;					
	(b)	Requested me and the other Witness to act as Witnesses to their CODICIL and to make this affidavit; and					
	(c)	Signed such instrument;					
(3)	I believe the Testatrix to be of sound mind, and that in so declaring and signing, she was not acting under any duress, menace, fraud, or undue influence;						
(4)		ther witness and I, in the presence of the Testatrix and of each other, now affix our tures as Witnesses to the CODICIL and make this affidavit.					
		The state of the s					
CHRI	STOPH	IER R. LANZ, Witness SILVIA MAGANA, Witness					
SUBS	CRIBI	ED & SWORN to before me SUBSCRIBED & SWORN to before me					

this \_\_\_\_ day of\_\_

Notary Public for Washington
Residing at \_\_\_\_
My Commission expires \_\_\_\_

CODICIL - Page 2

this \_\_\_\_ day of\_\_\_

Notary Public for Washington Residing at \_\_\_\_\_

My Commission expires

\_\_\_\_\_,2003.

AFN #2013000851 Page: 15 of 15

Gmail - Gladys M. Lueders Estate

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=2e43144d6d&view=pt&...



Ann Lueders <annabelle8238@gmail.com>

### Gladys M. Lueders Estate

**WASHINGTON, Kenneth (DSHS/OFR)** <WASHIKE@dshs.wa.gov> To: "annabelle8238@gmail.com" <annabelle8238@gmail.com>

Wed, Jul 11, 2012 at 1:51 PM

Good Afternoon Mrs. Lueders,

RE:

Gladys M. Lueders Estate

Case No. 002306751 ER

Please be advised that the Department of Social and Health Services, Office of Financial Recovery, Estate Recovery Unit has no claim against the estate of Gladys M. Lueders in accordance with RCW 43.20B.080 & 41.05A.090. According to our records no Medicaid benefits or state funded long-term care was paid on the decedent's behalf.

Regards,

Kenneth Washington

Revenue Agent III

Office of Financial Recovery

(360) 664-5485

washike@dshs.wa.gov